Summary Report
FY 2023 State Broadband Expansion Grant

Wisc%’nsin
Broadband Office

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

Grantee (Project)

Indianhead Telephone Company DBA
BEVCOMM
(Town of Couderay and Radisson)

BTC Communications DBA Bloomer
Telephone Company
(Town of Tilden - Phase 2)

Bruce Telephone Company
(Island Lake Project)

Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
DBA Citizens Connected
(Chetek East Phase 2)

Wittenberg Telephone Company DBA
Cirrinity

(Town of Almon with Stockbridge
Munsee Community)

Wittenberg Telephone Company Inc.
DBA Cirrinity

(Langlade County - Town of Summit,
Peck, and Vilas)

Eau Claire County
(Town of Fairchild)

Frontier North Inc.
(Town of Jacksonport)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5
businesses and 98 residential locations in the Towns of Couderay and
Radisson in Sawyer County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25
residential locations in the Town of Tilden in Chippewa County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 53
residential locations in the Town of Rusk in Rusk County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 67
residential locations in the Towns of Chetek and Rusk in Barron and
Rusk Counties.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
businesses and 73 residential locations in the Town of Almon in
Shawano County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3
businesses and 101 residential locations in the Towns of Peck, Vilas, and
Summit in Langlade County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1
business and 24 residential locations in the Town of Fairchild in Eau
Claire County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5
businesses and 519 residential locations in the Town of Jacksonport in
Door County.

Page 1 0of 3

Status

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Award

$325,268

$131,000

$118,150

$193,003

$445,500

$520,000

$107,244

$500,000

Last Updated 8/26/2024

$604,070

$131,250

$118,150

$193,003

$454,500

$605,000

$158,000

$2,714,576



Status Award

Grantee (Project)

Project Description

Lakeland Communications Group, LLC This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9

443 DBA Lakeland Communications businesses and 116 residential locations in the Towns of Balsam Lake Open $335,973 $335,973
(Deer Lake and Loveless Lake Project) and Saint Croix Falls in Polk County.
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin
DBA Menominee Indian Tribe of This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3
444 Wisconsin businesses and 54 residential locations in the Town of Menominee in Open $790,200 $85,500
(Menominee Tribal Broadband Menominee County.
Deployment Project Phase 4)
Nextgen Communications, LLC. DBA This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
445 Nextgen Broadband businesses and 108 residential locations in the Town of Forest in Saint Open $388,149 $388,149
(Town of Forest) Croix County.
Nextgen Communications, LLC. DBA This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7
446 Nextgen Broadband businesses and 557 residential locations in the Towns of New Haven Open $1,328,944 $1,328,944
(Town of New Haven & Tiffany) and Tiffany in Dunn County.
Amery Telcom, Inc DBA Northwest . . o . . .
v . W This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 385
447 Communications . . . . i Open $550,000 $600,000
. residential locations in the Town of Beaver in Polk County.
(Beaver Township)
Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 91
448 'orvedeine vau 'S project witt utiiize a i 1S€s servic ¢ Open $522,959 $566,538
(Town of Bass Lake (Windigo)) residential locations in the Town of Bass Lake in Sawyer County.
Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14
449 (Eileen) ' businesses and 117 residential locations in the Town of Eileen in Open S446,661 $446,661
Bayfield County, plus 12 businesses and 70 residences in Ashland.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7
Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado . . . i . .
450 (Poplar) businesses and 100 residential locations in the Town of Poplar in Open $523,423 $523,423
P Douglas County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
Ntera, LLC DBA Ntera . . . . .
451 . businesses and 207 residential locations in the Towns of Ruby, Goetz, Open $635,966 $635,966
(Chippewa County Phase 2) . . .
Eagle Point, and Cleveland in Chippewa County.
L This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 17
Town of Pittsfield . . . . . e
452 businesses and 67 residential locations in the Town of Pittsfield in Open $123,628 $275,000

(Town of Pittsfield)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Brown County.
Page 2 of 3

Last Updated 8/26/2024



453

454

455

456

457

458

Grantee (Project)
Siren Telephone Company DBA Siren
Telephone Company
(Town of Rusk, Burnett County)
Wood County Telephone Company DBA
Solarus
(Town of Carson)

Spectrum Mid-America, LLC
(Town of Manitowish Waters)

The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC
DBA TDS Telecom
(Lancaster Exchange)

Tri-County Communications Cooperative
Inc.

(Town of Clear Creek)

Washington Island Electric Cooperative,
Inc

(Washington Island Final Phase)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 54
businesses and 312 residential locations in the Town of Rusk in Burnett
County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5
businesses and 148 residential locations in the Town of Carson in
Portage County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 75
businesses and 1,336 residential locations in the Town of Manitowish
Waters in Vilas County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 75
businesses and 752 residential locations in the Towns of South
Lancaster, Lancaster, Beetown, Ellenboro, Harrison, Little Grant, North
Lancaster, Potosi, Waterloo, and Liberty in Grant County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
businesses and 16 residential locations in the Town of Clear Creek in
Eau Claire County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 66
business and 720 residential locations in the Town of Washington in
Door County.

Page 3 of 3

NETH

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Award

$1,793,896

$249,188

$2,406,759

$1,555,174

$110,000

$2,500,000

$1,943,388

$373,781

$3,687,500

$6,220,696

$110,000

$2,860,790

Last Updated 8/26/2024



	BBEG23

