## **Summary Report FY 2023 State Broadband Expansion Grant**



ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
	Projects: 24		Open: 24	\$16,601,085	\$25,360,858
435	Indianhead Telephone Company DBA BEVCOMM (Town of Couderay and Radisson)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5 businesses and 98 residential locations in the Towns of Couderay and Radisson in Sawyer County.	Open	\$325,268	\$604,070
436	BTC Communications DBA Bloomer Telephone Company (Town of Tilden - Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25 residential locations in the Town of Tilden in Chippewa County.	Open	\$131,000	\$131,250
437	Bruce Telephone Company (Island Lake Project)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 53 residential locations in the Town of Rusk in Rusk County.	Open	\$118,150	\$118,150
438	Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc. DBA Citizens Connected (Chetek East Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 67 residential locations in the Towns of Chetek and Rusk in Barron and Rusk Counties.	Open	\$193,003	\$193,003
439	Wittenberg Telephone Company DBA Cirrinity (Town of Almon with Stockbridge Munsee Community)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 businesses and 73 residential locations in the Town of Almon in Shawano County.	Open	\$445,500	\$454,500
440	Wittenberg Telephone Company Inc. DBA Cirrinity (Langlade County - Town of Summit, Peck, and Vilas)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3 businesses and 101 residential locations in the Towns of Peck, Vilas, and Summit in Langlade County.	Open	\$520,000	\$605,000
441	Eau Claire County (Town of Fairchild)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1 business and 24 residential locations in the Town of Fairchild in Eau Claire County.	Open	\$107,244	\$158,000
442	Frontier North Inc. (Town of Jacksonport)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5 businesses and 519 residential locations in the Town of Jacksonport in Door County.	Open	\$500,000	\$2,714,576

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
443	Lakeland Communications Group, LLC DBA Lakeland Communications (Deer Lake and Loveless Lake Project)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9 businesses and 116 residential locations in the Towns of Balsam Lake and Saint Croix Falls in Polk County.	Open	\$335,973	\$335,973
444	Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin DBA Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin (Menominee Tribal Broadband Deployment Project Phase 4)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3 businesses and 54 residential locations in the Town of Menominee in Menominee County.	Open	\$790,200	\$85,500
445	Nextgen Communications, LLC. DBA Nextgen Broadband (Town of Forest)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 businesses and 108 residential locations in the Town of Forest in Saint Croix County.	Open	\$388,149	\$388,149
446	Nextgen Communications, LLC. DBA Nextgen Broadband (Town of New Haven & Tiffany)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7 businesses and 557 residential locations in the Towns of New Haven and Tiffany in Dunn County.	Open	\$1,328,944	\$1,328,944
447	Amery Telcom, Inc DBA Northwest Communications (Beaver Township)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 385 residential locations in the Town of Beaver in Polk County.	Open	\$550,000	\$600,000
448	Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado (Town of Bass Lake (Windigo))	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 91 residential locations in the Town of Bass Lake in Sawyer County.	Open	\$522,959	\$566,538
449	Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado (Eileen)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14 businesses and 117 residential locations in the Town of Eileen in Bayfield County, plus 12 businesses and 70 residences in Ashland.	Open	\$446,661	\$446,661
450	Norvado Inc. DBA Norvado (Poplar)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7 businesses and 100 residential locations in the Town of Poplar in Douglas County.	Open	\$523,423	\$523,423
451	Ntera, LLC DBA Ntera (Chippewa County Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 businesses and 207 residential locations in the Towns of Ruby, Goetz, Eagle Point, and Cleveland in Chippewa County.	Open	\$635,966	\$635,966
452 Wisco	Town of Pittsfield (Town of Pittsfield) nsin Broadband Office	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 17 businesses and 67 residential locations in the Town of Pittsfield in Brown County.  Page 2 of 3	Open	\$123,628 Last Up	\$275,000 dated 8/26/2024

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
453	Siren Telephone Company DBA Siren Telephone Company (Town of Rusk, Burnett County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 54 businesses and 312 residential locations in the Town of Rusk in Burnett County.	Open	\$1,793,896	\$1,943,388
454	Wood County Telephone Company DBA Solarus (Town of Carson)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5 businesses and 148 residential locations in the Town of Carson in Portage County.	Open	\$249,188	\$373,781
455	Spectrum Mid-America, LLC (Town of Manitowish Waters)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 75 businesses and 1,336 residential locations in the Town of Manitowish Waters in Vilas County.	Open	\$2,406,759	\$3,687,500
456	The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC DBA TDS Telecom (Lancaster Exchange)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 75 businesses and 752 residential locations in the Towns of South Lancaster, Lancaster, Beetown, Ellenboro, Harrison, Little Grant, North Lancaster, Potosi, Waterloo, and Liberty in Grant County.	Open	\$1,555,174	\$6,220,696
457	Tri-County Communications Cooperative Inc. (Town of Clear Creek)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 businesses and 16 residential locations in the Town of Clear Creek in Eau Claire County.	Open	\$110,000	\$110,000
458	Washington Island Electric Cooperative, Inc (Washington Island Final Phase)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 66 business and 720 residential locations in the Town of Washington in Door County.	Open	\$2,500,000	\$2,860,790